



ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY LIMITED

14th November, 2017

The BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.
Scrip Code: 533263

The National Stock Exchange
of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400 051.
Scrip Code: GREENPOWER

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Publication

This is further to our Letter dated 09th November 2017 submitting the copies of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30th September 2017, extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results as per the format prescribed by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been published in English News Paper Daily "THE HINDU. BUSINESS LINE" dated 11.11.2017 is enclosed for your reference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Orient Green Power Company Limited

P Srinivasan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY LIMITED**

Regd Office : No. 18/3 Sigapiachi Building, 4th Floor, Rukmani Lakshmpathy Road,
Egmore, Chennai - 600 008. Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L40108TN2006PLC061665

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2017

(Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 Sep. 17	30 Sep. 16	30 Sep. 17	30 Sep. 16	31 March 17
1	Total income from Continuing operations (net)	13,931.39	16,766.75	26,660.72	26,627.40	37,987.33
2	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	4,349.69	8,239.45	5,259.41	5,976.39	(9,463.47)
3	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	4,349.69	8,239.43	5,259.41	5,974.78	(9,590.00)
4	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	4,349.69	8,239.43	5,259.41	5,974.78	(9,590.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,251.88	8,266.97	5,799.32	6,075.27	(9,713.87)
6	Equity Share Capital	73,979.97	73,979.97	73,979.97	73,979.97	73,979.97
7	Other Equity					(14,289.75)
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) for Continuing operations (not annualized)					
	Basic :	0.67	0.71	0.96	0.66	(1.12)
	Diluted:	0.67	0.71	0.96	0.66	(1.12)
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) for Discontinuing operations (not annualized)					
	Basic :	(0.08)	0.41	(0.25)	0.16	(0.16)
	Diluted:	(0.08)	0.41	(0.25)	0.16	(0.16)

NOTE: 1. The above consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 09, 2017.

2. The Financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2016 include an exceptional gain of Rs.4,802 lakhs that arose from derecognition of a subsidiary. Hence, the profits for the corresponding period are as such not comparable.

3. The Consolidated Revenue for the Half year ended September 30, 2017 (including discontinuing operations) increased by 6% to Rs. 32,963.60 lakhs as compared to Rs. 30,955.24 lakhs for the corresponding period in previous year. Further, EBITDA for the Half year ended September 30, 2017 improved by 7% to Rs.24,970.92 lakhs as compared to Rs.23,311.69 lakhs for the corresponding period in previous year.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2017 are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.orientgreenpower.com

Place : Chennai
Date : November 09, 2017

On behalf of the Board
S. Venkatachalam
Managing Director